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CRC AT TIRUCHIRAPALLI RAILWAY STATION
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to open a Computerized Reservation Centre(CRC) at Golden Rock Railway Station in Tiruchirapalli,
Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to increase the reservation quota in all the super fast trains passing through Tiruchirapalli and Srirangam, Tamil Nadu in view of religious importance of these places; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) : No, Madam.

(c) & (d) : Computerized Passenger Reservation System(PRS) facility is available at Tiruchirapalli and Srirangam stations, from where the passengers can book berths in any class and i n any train on first come first served basis.In 6107 and 6108 Chennai-Egmore-Mangalore Express, reservation quota of 108 and 217 berths respectively has been defined at Tiruchirapalli locations, whose utilization reveals that the same is adequate to cater to present level of traffic.
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